

FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA

Upto the quarter ending 30th June 2026

Sl. No.	Claims Experience	Fire	Marine Cargo	Marine Hull	Total Marine	Motor OD	Motor TP	Total Motor	Health	Personal Accident	Travel	Total Health	Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's liability	Public/ Product Liability	Engineering	Aviation	Crop Insurance	Credit	Miscellaneous	No. of claims only	
																				Total	Total
1	Claims O/S at the beginning of the period	1,567	3,428	24	3,452	22,771	42,476	65,247	20,025	1,060	1,677	22,762	567	2,653	511	188	637	654	56,684	154,922	
2	Claims reported during the period	7,059	22,504	-3	22,501	564,396	6,306	570,702	224,955	2,467	11,234	238,656	956	1,166	570	43	1,293	182	97,154	940,282	
	(a) Booked During the period	6,920	22,186	-3	22,183	551,938	5,936	557,874	220,267	2,188	10,712	233,167	901	1,163	554	42	1,291	175	96,844	921,114	
	(b) Reopened during the Period	139	318	0	318	12,458	370	12,828	4,688	279	522	5,489	55	3	16	1	2	7	310	19,168	
	(c) Other Adjustment (to be specified)																				
	(i) _____	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
	(ii) _____																				
3	Claims Settled during the period	5,176	19,784	0	19,784	504,561	3,289	507,850	227,303	2,295	10,643	240,241	508	345	303	10	1,500	80	90,652	866,449	
	(a) paid during the period																				
	(b) Other Adjustment (to be specified)																				
	(i) _____																				
	(ii) _____																				
4	Claims Repudiated during the period	3,604	15,527	0	15,527	449,889	1,968	451,857	215,439	1,609	6,000	223,048	364	216	247	0	1,497	56	49,755	746,171	
	Other Adjustment (to be specified)	102	616	0	616	791	0	791	11,864	686	4,643	17,193	1	3	7	0	0	3	23	18,739	
	(i) Claim Closed without payment	1,470	3,641	0	3,641	53,881	1,321	55,202	0	0	0	0	143	126	49	10	3	21	40,874	101,539	
5	Unclaimed (Pending claims which are transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the mandatory period as prescribed by the Authority)	54	224	0	224	1,450	6	1,456	568	300	88	956	5	0	15	0	51	0	17	2,778	
6	Claims O/S at End of the period	3,450	6,148	21	6,169	82,606	45,493	128,099	17,677	1,232	2,268	21,177	1,015	3,474	778	221	430	756	63,186	228,755	
	Less than 3months	2,380	3,931	1	3,932	77,756	5,606	83,362	15,750	651	1,982	18,383	581	867	359	33	157	160	55,042	165,256	
	3 months to 6 months	238	391	2	393	1,854	4,695	6,549	349	38	93	480	169	756	159	32	19	157	3,960	12,912	
	6months to 1 year	201	519	2	521	457	6,563	7,020	341	38	86	465	78	756	123	36	0	242	3,690	13,112	
	1year and above	631	1,307	16	1,323	2,539	28,629	31,168	1,237	505	107	1,849	187	1,095	137	120	254	197	494	37,455	

Notes:-
Cashless claims wherein the beneficiary has duly availed the cashless facility and the only outstanding obligation is the payment due to the provider, as per the terms of the underlying agreement, have been considered as settled. Further, the Company has re-classified claim intimation and repudiation of health claims to reflect the admissible claims. Both the above changes are given effect in the public disclosure reports (NL 37 & NL 39) effective April 1, 2026. The changes are limited to these forms and there is no change in the company's financial statements.

FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA

Upto the quarter ending 30th June 2026

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)																				
Sl. No.	Claims Experience	Fire	Marine Cargo	Marine Hull	Total Marine	Motor OD	Motor TP	Total Motor	Health	Personal Accident	Travel	Total Health	Workmen's Compensation/ Employer's Liability	Public/ Product Liability	Engineering	Aviation	Crop Insurance	Credit	Miscellaneous	Total
1	Claims O/S at the beginning of the period	166,077	45,510	397	45,907	18,566	409,824	428,390	22,875	5,900	8,893	37,668	3,386	61,583	23,380	142,351	1,916	7,013	3,547	921,217
2	Claims reported during the period	5,084	22,479	21	22,500	109,306	63,152	172,458	98,958	5,221	5,530	109,729	1,015	21,895	7,992	16,329	3,452	3,084	10,489	374,028
	(a) Booked During the period	4,621	21,995	21	22,017	104,811	60,942	165,754	95,401	4,681	5,232	105,315	876	21,868	7,806	16,329	3,448	3,002	10,401	361,437
	(b) Reopened during the Period	463	483	-	483	4,495	2,209	6,704	3,557	540	318	4,415	139	27	186	0	4	82	89	12,592
	(c) Other Adjustment (to be specified)																			
	(i) _____	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Claims Settled during the period	37,583	16,022	8	16,030	93,731	30,983	124,714	105,944	4,196	6,193	116,334	908	9,307	2,673	532	3,500	1,323	10,535	323,439
	(a) paid during the period																			
	(b) Other Adjustment (to be specified)																			
	(i) _____	36,464	14,412	8	14,419	84,344	25,923	110,267	100,178	3,115	5,444	108,737	766	9,235	2,451	125	3,500	1,113	8,408	295,484
4	Claims Repudiated during the period	166	309	-	309	327	-	327	5,766	1,081	749	7,597	9	3	24	-	-	3	8	8,445
	Other Adjustment (to be specified)																			
	(i) _____	954	1,302	-	1,302	9,061	5,060	14,121	-	-	-	-	133	69	198	407	0	207	2,119	19,511
5	Unclaimed (Pending claims which are transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the mandatory period as prescribed by the Authority)	17	108	-	108	237	20	257	121	139	12	272	17	1	4	-	15	1	13	705
6	Claims O/S at End of the period	133,577	51,966	411	52,377	34,141	441,993	476,134	15,889	6,924	8,250	31,063	3,494	74,171	28,699	158,147	1,868	8,774	3,501	971,806
	Less than 3months	16,746	14,120	234	14,354	21,936	49,984	71,920	11,305	3,095	3,149	17,550	594	1,004	6,564	14,118	489	1,268	2,674	147,282
	3 months to 6 months	48,839	5,471	0	5,471	3,074	38,324	41,398	526	604	1,491	2,621	544	700	3,355	10,378	12	1,549	281	115,147
	6months to 1 year	13,859	8,056	0	8,057	801	61,798	62,599	466	999	2,532	3,997	531	5,993	7,901	1,746	-	1,816	256	110,355
	1year and above	54,133	24,319	176	24,496	8,330	291,887	300,217	3,592	2,226	1,077	6,895	1,825	62,874	10,879	131,906	1,367	4,141	290	599,021

Notes:-
Cashless claims wherein the beneficiary has duly availed the cashless facility and the only outstanding obligation is the payment due to the provider, as per the terms of the underlying agreement, have been considered as settled. Further, the Company has re-classified claim intimation and repudiation of health claims to reflect the admissible claims. Both the above changes are given effect in the public disclosure reports (NL 37 & NL 39) effective April 1, 2026. The changes are limited to these forms and there is no change in the company's financial statements.